

Market Announcement

2 April 2024

Admiralty Resources NL. (ASX: ADY) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Admiralty Resources NL. ('ADY') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ADY, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 4 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Admiralty Resources NL ACN 010 195 972

> Suite 109, Level 1 150 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2060 [t] +61 2 9283 6502

Email: investors@ady.com.au
Web: www.ady.com.au

Yulia Gurdina Senior Adviser Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: companies-sydney@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsydney@asx.com.au;

2 April 2024

Dear Yulia,

ADY: Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Admiralty Resources NL (ASX:ADY) ('Admiralty' or the 'Company') requests an immediate trading halt in the Company's securities pending the completion of a proposed capital raising.

Admiralty Resources NL anticipates that the trading halt will be lifted on or before Thursday, 4 April 2024 by provision of an announcement to the ASX.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Your sincerely,

Louisa/Ho

Company Secretary